SEMICONDUCTOR
RoHS  RoHS
N-Channel Power MOSFET
Nell High Power Products
6N60 Series
(6A, 600Volts)
TO-220AB
(6 )N60A

Nell High Power Products
RoHS  RoHS
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
MOSFET series
Current rating, ID
Voltage rating, VDS
6 = 6A
60 = 600V
6 N 60 A
Package type
A = TO-220AB
AF = TO-220F
F = TO-251(I-PAK)
N = N-Channel
www.nellsemi.com Page 4 of 10
■ TEST CIRCUITS AND WAVEFORMS
Fig.1A Peak diode recovery dv/dt test circuit Fig.1B Peak diode recovery dv/dt waverforms
D.U.T. +
-
+
-
VDS
RG
VGS
VDD
Same Type
  as D.U.T.
Driver
 dv/dt controlled by R* G
 l controlled by pulse period* SD
 D.U.T.-Device under test*
L
Period
P.W.
VGS
(Driver)
P.W.
Period
VDD
lSD
(D.U.T.)
(D.U.T.)
VDS
Body Diode Forward Voltage Drop
Body Diode Recovery dv/dt
Body Diode Reverse Current
lRM
di/dt
l , Body Diode forward currentFM
V =10VGS
D=
6N60 Series
G = TO-252(D-PAK)
SEMICONDUCTOR
Nell High Power Products
RoHS  RoHS
www.nellsemi.com Page 5 of 10
■ TEST CIRCUITS AND WAVEFORMS (Cont.)
Fig.2A Switching test circuit
10V